Lyka Labs Limited

Corporate Office: Ground floor, Spencer Building, 30, Forjett Street, Grant Road (West), Mumbai - 400 036

Phone: 6611 2200/290 Website: www.lykalabs.com • Email: enquiry@lykalabs.com



2nd April 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001.

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip Code: 500259

Scrip Code: LYKALABS

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,

Sub.: Publication of newspaper advertisements giving Notice of Hearing of the Joint Petition filed in the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited with Lyka Labs Limited before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to our previous intimation made through letter dated 12th March 2024. Accordingly, we have informed that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench (the 'NCLT') vide its order dated 7th March 2024 has fixed the hearing on 18th April 2024, for the Joint Petition filed under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') and other applicable provisions of the Act and the Rules framed thereunder for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited with Lyka Labs Limited.

Now, we hereby submit that in accordance with Regulations 30 and 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and pursuant to the Order of the Hon'ble NCLT dated 7th March 2024; please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements giving Notice of Hearing for the said Joint Petition on April 18, 2024 before the Hon'ble NCLT; as published in English (in 'Financial Express' - Ahmedabad Edition) and in Gujarati (in 'Janadesh' - Ahmedabad Edition) on 2nd April 2024.

This intimation along with the copy of newspaper advertisement, shall also be available on the Company website at www.lykalabs.com

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Lyka Labs Limited

Kishore P. Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: A/a.

Following Notices of Hearing of the Joint Petition filed in the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited with Lyka Labs Limited before the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad; are published on 2nd April 2024 in English ('Financial Express' - Ahmedabad edition) and in Gujarati ('Janadesh' - Ahmedabad Edition)

MEROKES THE HUNGH RESINATE CONSTRUCTION PARTY SERVES ON BOTH

BENCH, AT AHMEDABAD FORM NO. NCLT 3A

Advertisement detailing petition

[Pursuant to Rule 35 of National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016] CP (CAA)13/NCLT/AHM/2024

CA (CAA)/57(AHM) 2023 READ WITH COMPAPPL/19(AHM)2023

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited ("Transferor Company") and Lyka Labs Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors

Lyka Labs Limited

CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738

A company incorporated within the meaning of Section 2(20) of the Companies Act 2013, having

its Registered Office at 4801/B & 4802/A, G.I.D.C. ...Petitioner Company 2/ Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar 393 002, Gujarat. Transferee Company

NOTICE OF HEARING AND FINAL DISPOSAL OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company Scheme Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016 (the Rules") for sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited ("Transferor Company") and Lyka Labs Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors was heard and admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT') on 7th day of March 2024.

In terms of Rule 16 of the Rules and directions of the Hon'ble NCLT. Notice is hereby given that the said petition is fixed for hearing and final disposal before the Hon'ble NCLT on the Thursday, 18th day of April 2024.

If any person is desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioner or Petitioners' Authorised Representative, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' Registered Office or Petitioners' Authorised representative not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where any person seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

> Sd/-For Thakkar and Pahwa Advocates

71, New York, Tower-A, Thaltej Cross Roads, S.G. Highway, Ahm edabad 380 054. Authorised Representatives for the Petitioners માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યુનલ સમક્ષ શાખા, અમદાવાદ ખાતે ફોર્મ નં. એનસીએલટી 3એ પિટિશનની વિગતવાર જાહેરાત

[નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યુનલ નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ ના નિયમ ૩૫ ને અનુસરીને]

CP (CAA)13/NCLT/AHM/2024]

CA (CAA)/57(AHM) 2023

સાથે વાંચો

COMP.APPL/19(AHM)2023

કંપની એક્ટ,૨૦૨૩ની બાબતમાં

કંપની અદિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૨૩૦ થી ૨૩૨ અને કંપની અદિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ની અન્ય લાગુ જોગવાઈઓની બાબતમાં કંપનીઓ સાથે વાંચો (સમાધાન, ગોઠવણ અને એકીકરણ) નિયમો. ૨૦૧૬

લાયકા એકર્સોટ્સ લિમિટેડ (''ટ્રાન્સફરેર કંપની'') અને લાયકા લેબ્સ લિમિટેડ (''ट्रान्सફेरी इंपनी'') अने तेमना संअंधित शेरधारक्षे अने वेशहारोना श्रेडाशनी योदनाना हिस्सामां

લાચકા લેબ્સ લિમિટેડ

CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738

કંપની એક્ટ ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૨(૨૦)ના અર્થમાં સમાવિષ્ટ કંપની, જેમાં તેની રજ઼સ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ ૪૮૦૧/બી અને ૪૮૦૨/એ, જા.આઇ.ડી.સી. એધોગિક વસાહત, અંકલેશ્વર-૩૯૩૦૦૨, ગુજરાત. અરજાકર્તા કંપની ર/

ટ્રાન્સફર કંપની

સુનાવણી અને અંતિમ નિકાલની સુચના **કંપની સ્કીમ પીટી**शन

આથી **સુચના** આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની અદિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૨૩૦ થી ૨૩૨ અને અન્ય લાગુ कोजवाद्यमो हेहजनी इंपनी रहीम पीटीशन इंपनीज (समाधान, जोहवए सने सोडीइरए) नियमों, ૨૦૧૬ ('નિયમો') સાથે વાંચવામાં આવે છે. લાયકા એક્સપોર્ટ લિમિટેડના (''ટાન્સફરર કંપની'') ને GI अने विभिटेड (''ट्रान्सइस्टी इंपनी'') अने तेमना संजंधित शेरधारड़ो अने वेएहारोने માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યૂનલ મુંબઇ બેંચ ('એનસીએલટી'') દ્વારા હમી માર્ચ ૨૦૨૪ ના દિવસે સાંભળવામાં આવ્યા હતા અને સ્વીકારવામાં આવ્યા હતા.

भाननीय NCLT ना नियमो अने हिशानिर्हेशोना नियम १६ नी शरतोमां, आधी सुराना आपवामां आवे छे हे ઉपरोक्त अरल १८ **अप्रिव २०२४ ना गुरुवारे** माननीय NCLT समक्ष सनावशी अने અંતિમ નિકાલ માટે નક્કી કરવામાં આવી છે.

જો કોઈ વ્યક્તિ ઉપરોક્ત અરજીને સમર્થન કે વિરોધ કરવા ઈચ્છતી હોય તો અરજદાર અથવા अरुषहारना अधिइत प्रतिनिधिने, तेना र्यसाहानी नोटिस, तेना अथवा तेना वडीव द्वारा हस्ताक्षर કરેલ, તેના નામ અને સરનામા સાથે મોકલવી જોઈએ, જેથી કરીને અરજીકર્તાની નોંધાયેલ ઓફિસ तुधी पहोंची शक्ताय. अथवा पिटिशनर्सना अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि पिटिशननी सुनावशी माटे निर्धारित તારીખના બે દિવસ પહેલાં નહીં.

જ્યાં કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિ અરજીનો વિરોધ કરવા માંગે છે, ત્યાં વિરોધનું કારણ અથવા તેના સોગંદનામાની નકલ આવી નોટિસ સાથે આપવામાં આવશે. પિટિશનની એક નકલ નીચે હસ્તાક્ષર કરનાર કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિને તેના માટે નિર્ધારિત શુલ્કની ચૂકવણી પર તેની જરૂર હોય તેને આપવામાં આવશે.

> ६५५२ अने पाढ्या वतीथी એડવોકેટસ

७૧, ન્યુ યોર્ક, ટાવર-એ, થલતેજ ક્રોસ રોડ, એસ.જી. હાઇવે, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૫૪. અરજદારો માટે અધિકૃત પ્રતિનિધિઓ

તારીખ : ૦૨, એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૪ अग्राचार : काम्डावाह

Dated: April 02, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad

BEFORE THE HON BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

BENCH, AT AHMEDABAD FORM NO. NCLT 3A

Advertisement detailing petition

[Pursuant to Rule 35 of National Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016] CP (CAA)13/NCLT/A HM/2024

> CA (CAA)/57(AHM) 2023 READ WITH COMPA PPL/19(AHM)2023

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

And

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016

And

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited ("Transferor Company") and Lyka Labs Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors

Lyka Exports Limited

CIN: U51100GJ1992PLC023975

A company incorporated within the meaning of Section 2(20) of the Companies Act 2013, having its Registered Office at Plot No C/4/10/B/2nd Floor,

Adarsh Industrial Complex Opp: S B I Ankleshwar, ...Petitioner Company 1/ Bharuch 393 002, Gujarat. Transferor Company

NOTICE OF HEARING AND FINAL DISPOSAL OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company Scheme Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016 (the Rules') for sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Lyka Exports Limited ("Transferor Company") and Lyka Labs Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors was heard and admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT') on 7th day of March 2024.

In terms of Rule 16 of the Rules and directions of the Hon'ble NCLT, Notice is hereby given that the said petition is fixed for hearing and final disposal before the Hon'ble NCLT on the Thursday, 18th day of April 2024.

If any person is desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioner or Petitioners' Authorised Representative, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' Registered Office or Petitioners' Authorised representative not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where any person seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Sd/-For Thakkar and Pahwa Advocates

Dated: April 02, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad 71, New York, Tower-A, Thaltej Cross Roads, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad 380 054. Authorised Representatives for the Petitioners માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યુનલ સમક્ષ શાખા, અમદાવાદ ખાતે ફોર્મ નં. એનસીએલટી ૩એ પિટિશનની વિગતવાર જાહેરાત [નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યુનલ નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ ના નિયમ ૩૫ ને અનુસરીને]

CP (CAA)13/NCLT/AHM/2024]

IN

CA (CAA)/57(AHM) 2023

સાથે વાંચો

COMP.APPL/19(AHM)2023

કંપની એક્ટ, ૨૦૨૩ની બાબતમાં

અને

કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૨૩૦ થી ૨૩૨ અને કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ની અન્થ લાગુ જોગવાઈઓની બાબતમાં કંપનીઓ સાથે વાંચો (સમાધાન, ગોઠવણ અને એકીકરણ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬

SHY

લાયકા એક્સ્પોંટ્સ લિમિટેડ (''ટ્રાન્સફરેર કંપની'') અને લાયકા લેબ્સ લિમિટેડ (''ટ્રાન્સફરી કંપની'') અને તેમના સંબંધિત શેરધારકો અને લેણદારોના જોડાણની ચોજનાના કિસ્સામાં

લાયકા એક્સપોર્ટસ લિમિટેડ

CIN: U51100GJ1992PLC023975

તારીખ: ૦૨, એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૪

स्थण : समहावाह

કંપની એક્ટ ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૨(૨૦)ના અર્થમાં સમાવિષ્ટ કંપની,

જેમાં તેની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ લોટ નં. સી/૪/૧૦/બી/બીજો માળ, આદર્શ ઇન્ડિસ્ટ્રીયલ કોમ્પલેક્સ એસબીઆઇ અંકલેશ્વર સામે ભરૂચ ૩૯૩૦૦૨, ગુજરાત. અરજીકર્તા કંપની ર/ ટ્રાન્સકર કંપની

सुनावणी अने अंतिम निકाલनी सुचना रूपनी स्डीम पीटीशन

આથી **સુષ્રના** આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૨૩૦ થી ૨૩૨ અને અન્ય લાગુ બોગવાઇઓ હેઠળની કંપની સ્કીમ પીટીશન કંપનીઝ (સમાધાન, ગોઠવણ અને એકીકરણ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ ('નિયમો') સાથે વાંચવામાં આવે છે. લાયકા એક્સપોર્ટ લિમિટેડના (''ટ્રાન્યફરર કંપની'') ને લાયકા લેબ્સ લિમિટેડ (''ટ્રાન્યફરરી કંપની'') અને તેમના સંબંધિત શેરધારકો અને લેણદારોને માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ટ્રિબ્યુનલ મુંબઇ બેંચ ('એનસીએલટી'') દ્વારા હમી માર્ચ ૨૦૨૪ ના દિવસે સાંભળવામાં આવ્યા હતા અને સ્વીકારવામાં આવ્યા હતા.

भाननीय NCLT ना नियमो अने हिशानिहंशोना नियम १६ नी शस्तोमां, आधी सूचना आपवामां आवे छे हे ઉपरोक्त अरसु **१८ ओप्रेस २०२४ ना गुरुवारे** भाननीय NCLT समक्ष सुनावशी अने अंतिम निहास मार्ट नर्झी हरवामां आवी छे.

જો કોઇ વ્યક્તિ ઉપરોક્ત અરજીને સમર્થન કે વિરોધ કરવા ઇરજતી હોય તો અરજદાર અથવા અરજદારના અધિકૃત પ્રતિનિધિને, તેના ઇરાદાની નોદિસ, તેના અથવા તેના વકીલ દ્વારા હસ્તાક્ષર કરેલ, તેના નામ અને સરનામા સાથે મોકલવી જોઇએ, જેથી કરીને અરજીકતીની નોંધાયેલ ઓફિસ સુધી પહોંચી શકાય. અથવા પિટિશનર્કના અધિકૃત પ્રતિનિધિ પિટિશનની સુનાવણી માટે નિર્ધારિત તારીખના બે દિવસ પહેલાં નહીં. જ્યાં કોઇપણ વ્યક્તિ અરજીનો વિરોધ કરવા માંગે છે, ત્યાં વિરોધનું કારણ અથવા તેના સોગંદનામાની નકલ આવી નોટિસ સાથે આવવામાં આવશે. પિટિશનની એક નકલ નીચે હસ્તાક્ષર કરનાર કોઇપણ વ્યક્તિને તેના માટે નિર્ધારિત શુલ્કની સુકવણી પર તેની જરૂર હોય તેને આવવામાં આવશે.

સહી/-

655ર અને પાહવા વતીથી

એડવોકેટર

ળ , ન્યુ ચોર્ક , ટાવર-એ , થલતેજ ક્રોસ રોડ , એસ.છા. હાઇવે , અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૫૪. અરજદારો માટે અધિકૃત પ્રતિનિધિઓ